
 

 
NICOLE McDONALD  
STUNT ACTOR (CAT 2) 
GYMNASTICS/ROCK CLIMBING/SNOWBOARDING/SCUBA/ 
WATERSKIING/CANOEING 
  
 

PROFILE 
 
When a naturally athletic girl with a background in gymnastics, 
netball and horse-riding sees her first “live stunt show” the results 
can be life changing!  In Nicole’s case, a chance outing with her 
parents as a teenager to Movie World did just that – providing the 
inspiration for her decision to become a professional stunt 
performer.  Since then, Nicole has committed herself to pushing the 
boundaries in all areas of stunt work.  Her credits include feature 
films The Killer Elite (US), Knowing (US), Superman Returns (US), 
Rogue, Ned Kelly, Queen of the Damned; Television Commercials 
SA Transport “ Buckle Up” as well as TAC TVCs – “Vice Versa”, “P 
Plate Drivers” & “Wipe off 5”.  She also has many television credits 
to her name including Leftovers (US), Childhood’s End (US), Hunters 
(US), Noah’s Ark (US), Moby Dick (US), Blue Heelers, Neighbours, 
Rush, City Homicide and Dr Blake Mysteries. 

It has     

 
MEAA# 3309678 

 
AUSTRALIAN STUNT MANAGEMENT 

Agent | Louise Brown 
P: + 613 9682 9299 

M: +61 (0)425 713 246 
F: +613 9682 9455 

E: info@australianstuntmanagement.com.au 
W: www.australianstuntmanagement.com.au  

 

 
LICENCES/ INTERESTS MEASUREMENTS SKILLS 
Car 
Motorbike 
EWP 
Traffic Control 
 
 

Gymnast (level 5) 
Rock Climbing 
Scuba (Open Water) 
Snowboarding 
Tennis 
Canoeing (Class 2) 
Waterskiing 

HEIGHT 
CHEST 
WAIST 
HIPS 
HEAD 
NECK 
I/LEG 
O/LEG 
SHOE 

5’3” 
35.75” 
31” 
39.5” 
21.5” 
13.5” 
31” 
35.5” 
7/7.5 

160cm 
90.5cm 
78.5cm 
100cm 
55cm 
34cm 
79cm 
90cm 

SD | STUNT DOUBLE 
SP|STUNT PERFORMER 
SDR | STUNT DRIVER 
A |ACTOR 
 

 
 

 
 
FILM CREDITS | STUNTS  
 
• The Killer Elite 2010 Feature (US/AUS) SP 
• Knowing 2008 Feature (US) SD 
• Rogue 2005/6 Feature SP 
• Superman Returns 2005 Feature (US) SP 
• The Book of Revelations 2005 Feature SP 
• The Extra 2004 Feature SP 
• You & Your Stupid Mate 2004 Feature SP 
• Ned Kelly 2002 Feature SP 
• Bad Eggs 2002 Feature SP   
• Queen of the Damned 2000 Feature(US) SP  
• Horseplay 2002 Feature SP 
• Rush  Short Film SP 
 
 
TELEVISION CREDITS | STUNTS 
 
• The Leftovers 2016 TV Series (US) SP/A 
• Childhood’s End 2015 TV Series (US) SP/A 
• Hunters 2015 TV Series (US) SP/A 
• The Beautiful Lie 2015 TV Mini Series SD 
• The Dr Blake Mysteries 2012 TV Series SD 
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TELEVISION CREDITS | STUNTS CONT. 
 
• Conspiracy 365 2011 TV Series SP/A 
• Wilfred 2009 TV Series SP 
• Rush 2009/10 TV Series SP/SDR 
• City Homicide 2009 TV Series SP  
• Project Runway 2008 TV Series PD 
• Underbelly 2007 TV Series SP 
• Neighbours 2007 TV Series SP 
• Wicked Science 2 2005 Children’s TV Series SP 
• Scooter Secret Agent 2004/3 Children’s TV Series SP 
• Salem’s Lot 2003 TV Mini-Series SP 
• Wicked Science 2003/2 Children’s TV Series SP 
• Guinevere Jones 2002 TV (Canada/Aus) SP 
• Something in the Air 2000 TV Series SP 
• Blue Heelers 1994-2005 TV Series SP 
• Stingers 1997-2002 TV Series SP 
• Neighbours 1991-2004 TV Serial  SP 
• Halifax fp 1994-2001 Telemovies SP 
• Noah’s Ark 1999 TV Mini-Series(US) SP 
• Moby Dick 1998 TV Mini-Series(US) SP 
• Backlands  Telemovie SP 
• Russell Gilbert Live 1998 TV Series SP 
 
 
TVC CREDITS | STUNTS 
 
• RAV-4 “Driving Bride”  TVC PD/A 
• Pedigree “Good Fight”  TVC PD 
• TAC “Motorcycles”  TVC PD/Featured Role 
• Holden Cruz 2009  TVC PD 
• SA Transport – Buckle Up  TVC SP 
• TAC – Vice Versa  TVC SP 
• TAC – P Plate Drivers  TVC SP 
• TAC – Wipe Off 5kms  TVC SP 
• RACV  TVC SP 
• HBA  TVC SP 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 QUALIFICATIONS 
Precision Driving Bronze Medallion 

Gymnastics (level 5) Traffic Control Ticket 
Canoeing (Class 2) Scuba – Open Water 

 


