NICOLE McDONALD



STUNT ACTOR (CAT 2)
GYMNASTICS/ROCK CLIMBING/SNOWBOARDING/SCUBA/
WATERSKIING/CANOEING

PROFILE

When a naturally athletic girl with a background in gymnastics, netball and horse-riding sees her first "live stunt show" the results can be life changing! In Nicole's case, a chance outing with her parents as a teenager to Movie World did just that – providing the inspiration for her decision to become a professional stunt performer. Since then, Nicole has committed herself to pushing the boundaries in all areas of stunt work. Her credits include feature films The Killer Elite (US), Knowing (US), Superman Returns (US), Rogue, Ned Kelly, Queen of the Damned; Television Commercials SA Transport "Buckle Up" as well as TAC TVCs – "Vice Versa", "P Plate Drivers" & "Wipe off 5". She also has many television credits to her name including Leftovers (US), Childhood's End (US), Hunters (US), Noah's Ark (US), Moby Dick (US), Blue Heelers, Neighbours, Rush, City Homicide and Dr Blake Mysteries.



MEAA# 3309678

AUSTRALIAN STUNT MANAGEMENT

AGENT | LOUISE BROWN
P: + 613 9682 9299
M: +61 (0)425 713 246
F: +613 9682 9455

E: info@australianstuntmanagement.com.au W: www.australianstuntmanagement.com.au

FILM CREDITS | STUNTS

•	The Killer Elite	2010	Feature (US/AUS)	SP
•	Knowing	2008	Feature (US)	SD
•	Rogue	2005/6	Feature	SP
•	Superman Returns	2005	Feature (US)	SP
•	The Book of Revelations	2005	Feature	SP
•	The Extra	2004	Feature	SP
•	You & Your Stupid Mate	2004	Feature	SP
•	Ned Kelly	2002	Feature	SP
•	Bad Eggs	2002	Feature	SP
•	Queen of the Damned	2000	Feature(US)	SP
•	Horseplay	2002	Feature	SP
•	Rush		Short Film	SP

TELEVISION CREDITS | STUNTS

•	The Leftovers	2016	TV Series (US)	SP/A
•	Childhood's End	2015	TV Series (US)	SP/A
•	Hunters	2015	TV Series (US)	SP/A
•	The Beautiful Lie	2015	TV Mini Series	SD
•	The Dr Blake Mysteries	2012	TV Series	SD

LICENCES/	INTERESTS	MEASI	JREMEN	ITS	SKILLS
Car	Gymnast (level 5)	HEIGHT	5'3"	160cm	SD STUNT DOUBLE
Motorbike	Rock Climbing	CHEST	35.75"	90.5cm	SP STUNT PERFORMER
EWP	Scuba (Open Water)	WAIST	31"	78.5cm	SDR STUNT DRIVER
Traffic Control	Snowboarding	HIPS	39.5"	100cm	A ACTOR
	Tennis	HEAD	21.5"	55cm	
	Canoeing (Class 2)	NECK	13.5"	34cm	
	Waterskiing	I/LEG	31"	79cm	
		O/LEG	35.5"	90cm	
		SHOE	7/7.5		

NICOLE McDONALD



STUNT ACTOR (CAT 2)
GYMNASTICS/ROCK CLIMBING/SNOWBOARDING/SCUBA/
WATERSKIING/CANOEING

TELEVISION CREDITS | STUNTS CONT.

TVC CREDITS | STUNTS

•	RAV-4 "Driving Bride"	TVC	PD/A
•	Pedigree "Good Fight"	TVC	PD
•	TAC "Motorcycles"	TVC	PD/Featured Role
•	Holden Cruz 2009	TVC	PD
•	SA Transport – Buckle Up	TVC	SP
•	TAC – Vice Versa	TVC	SP
•	TAC – P Plate Drivers	TVC	SP
•	TAC – Wipe Off 5kms	TVC	SP
•	RACV	TVC	SP
•	HBA	TVC	SP

QUALIFICATIONS

Precision Driving Gymnastics (level 5) Canoeing (Class 2) Bronze Medallion Traffic Control Ticket Scuba – Open Water